
TREND: Is your opinion of Barack Obama favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                                     Havn't 

                     Fav     Unfav   Heard   REF 

 

Dec 23, 2015         46      50       1       2 

Aug 27, 2015         47      50       2       2 

Oct 02, 2013         48      49       2       2 

Jul 12, 2013         47      49       2       3 

May 30, 2013         48      49       2       1 

Feb 08, 2013         51      46       2       2 

Jul 11, 2012         45      48       4       4 

Apr 19, 2012         45      49       3       3 

Feb 22, 2012         47      48       2       2 

Nov 22, 2011         47      46       4       4 

Nov 02, 2011         49      46       2       2 

Oct 05, 2011         42      53       3       3 Low Fav 

Aug 31, 2011         47      47       3       3 

Aug 31, 2011         47      47       3       3 

Nov 22, 2010         48      48       2       2 

Sep 09, 2010         47      45       5       3 

Jul 21, 2010         49      45       4       2 

Mar 25, 2010         47      47       4       1 

Nov 19, 2009         50      38       9       2 

Oct 08, 2009         53      37       8       2 

Jul 02, 2009         58      30      10       2 

Apr 29, 2009         58      27      11       3 

Apr 01, 2009         59      26      13       2 

Nov 12, 2008         67      19      11       3 High Fav 

May 14, 2008         49      33      15       3 

Oct 31, 2007         50      26      21       2 

Aug 15, 2007         48      22      28       3 

Jun 13, 2007         48      21      29       2 

May 03, 2007         46      18      34       2 

Feb 21, 2007         44      14      40       1 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as 

President? (* High also 59%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         44      52       4 

Dec 03, 2015         44      51       4 

Nov 05, 2015         42      54       5 

Sep 28, 2015         44      53       4 

Aug 31, 2015         45      53       3 

Aug 03, 2015         43      52       5 

Jun 01, 2015         43      50       7 

Apr 27, 2015         44      49       7 

Mar 04, 2015         41      52       7 

Nov 25, 2014         39      54       8 

Jul 02, 2014         40      53       7 

Apr 02, 2014         42      50       8 

Jan 22, 2014         40      54       6 

Jan 08, 2014         41      53       7 

Dec 10, 2013         38      57       6 Low Fav 

Nov 12, 2013         39      54       7 

Oct 01, 2013         45      49       6 

Aug 02, 2013         46      48       6 

 

Cont’d 



TREND: (cont’d) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job 

as President? 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Jul 11, 2013         44      48       8 

May 30, 2013         45      49       6 

May 01, 2013         48      45       8 

Apr 03, 2013         49      45       6 

Mar 07, 2013         45      46       9 

Feb 08, 2013         46      45       9 

Dec 06, 2012         53      40       8 

Jul 11, 2012         45      49       6 

Apr 19, 2012         47      48       5 

Feb 23, 2012         45      49       5 

Nov 23, 2011         44      50       6 

Nov 02, 2011         47      49       4 

Oct 06, 2011         41      55       4 

Sep 01, 2011         42      52       6 

Jul 14, 2011         47      46       7 

Jun 09, 2011         47      46       7 

May 05, 2011         52      40       8 Post Bin Laden death 

May 05, 2011         46      48       6 Pre Bin Laden death 

Mar 30, 2011         42      48      10 

Mar 03, 2011         46      46       8 

Jan 13, 2011         48      44       8 

Nov 17, 2010         44      49       6 

Sep 09, 2010         44      47       9 

Jul 21, 2010         44      48       8 

May 26, 2010         48      43       9 

Apr 21, 2010         44      46      10 

Mar 25, 2010         45      46       9 Post Healthcare vote 

Mar 25, 2010         46      49       6 Pre Healthcare vote 

Feb 11, 2010         45      46       9 

Jan 13, 2010         45      45      10 

Dec 23, 2009         46      43      11 

Dec 09, 2009         46      44      10 

Nov 18, 2009         48      42      10 

Oct 08, 2009         50      41       9 

Aug 06, 2009         50      42       9 

Jul 02, 2009         57      33      10 

Jun 04, 2009         59      31      10 High Fav 

Apr 29, 2009         58      30      12 

Apr 01, 2009         58      31      11 

Mar 04, 2009         59      25      16 * 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling 

their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         15      78       7 

Dec 03, 2015         15      79       6 

Nov 05, 2015         12      83       4 Low App 

Sep 28, 2015         16      76       8 

Aug 31, 2015         12      81       7 ** 

Aug 03, 2015         17      75       8 

Jun 01, 2015         17      73      10 

Apr 27, 2015         22      69       9 

Mar 04, 2015         22      69       9 

Nov 26, 2014         23      69       8 

Jul 08, 2014         18      73       9 

Apr 02, 2014         18      73       9 

Jan 21, 2014         17      76       7 

Jan 08, 2014         19      73       7 

Dec 10, 2013         19      74       7 

Nov 13, 2013         20      73       8 

Oct 01, 2013         17      74       9 

Aug 02, 2013         19      73       8 

Jul 12, 2013         19      71      10 

May 30, 2013         24      67       9 

May 01, 2013         24      67       8 

Apr 03, 2013         19      71      10 

Mar 07, 2013         20      71       9 

Feb 08, 2013         19      72       8 

Dec 06, 2012         23      69       8 

Jul 11, 2012         24      68       8 

Apr 19, 2012         23      66      11 

Feb 23, 2012         22      71       6 

Nov 23, 2011         19      74       7 

Nov 02, 2011         20      76       4 

Oct 06, 2011         23      71       6 

Sep 01, 2011         22      71       7 

Jul 14, 2011         26      65       9 

Jun 09, 2011         30      61       9 

Mar 31, 2011         34      55      11 High App 

Mar 03, 2011         34      54      12 * 

Jan 18, 2011         30      57      13 

Nov 17, 2010         27      63      10 

Sep 09, 2010         29      59      12 

Jul 21, 2010         29      59      12 

May 26, 2010         26      62      11 

Mar 25, 2010         34      58       8 Post Healthcare vote * 

Mar 25, 2010         31      60       9 Pre Healthcare vote 

Feb 11, 2010         28      61      11 

Jan 13, 2010         32      58      11 

Dec 23, 2009         29      62       9 

Dec 09, 2009         30      58      12 

Nov 19, 2009         31      58      11 

Oct 08, 2009         25      64      11 

Aug 06, 2009         29      59      12 

Jul 02, 2009         29      57      14 

Jun 04, 2009         30      56      15 

Apr 29, 2009         27      59      14 

Apr 01, 2009         30      59      11 

Mar 04, 2009         30      58      11 

 

 



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling 

their job? (* Low also 24%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         28      65       8 

Dec 03, 2015         27      65       7 

Nov 05, 2015         26      70       4 

Sep 28, 2015         27      67       6 

Aug 31, 2015         27      66       7 

Aug 03, 2015         29      63       7 

Jun 01, 2015         30      61       9 

Apr 27, 2015         30      61       9 

Mar 04, 2015         28      62      10 

Nov 26, 2014         24      67       9 Low App 

Jul 08, 2014         29      63       8 

Apr 02, 2014         30      60      10 

Jan 21, 2014         27      66       7 

Jan 08, 2014         29      64       7 

Dec 10, 2013         27      67       6 

Nov 13, 2013         30      62       7 

Oct 01, 2013         32      60       8 

Aug 02, 2013         31      61       7 

Jul 12, 2013         29      62       9 

May 30, 2013         30      60      11 

May 01, 2013         31      60       9 

Apr 03, 2013         34      59       7 

Mar 07, 2013         32      60       8 

Feb 08, 2013         33      59       9 

Dec 06, 2012         37      54       9 

Jul 11, 2012         29      62       8 

Apr 19, 2012         27      63      10 

Feb 23, 2012         26      67       7 

Nov 23, 2011         24      69       7 * 

Nov 02, 2011         26      70       5 

Oct 06, 2011         24      71       5 * 

Sep 01, 2011         24      70       6 * 

Jul 14, 2011         28      64       8 

Jun 09, 2011         28      64       8 

Mar 31, 2011         31      58      11 

Mar 03, 2011         33      57      10 

Jan 18, 2011         33      58       9 

Nov 17, 2010         27      66       7 

Sep 09, 2010         30      60      10 

Jul 21, 2010         31      59      10 

May 26, 2010         34      57       9 

Mar 25, 2010         36      55       9 Post Healthcare Vote 

Mar 25, 2010         30      62       8 Pre Healthcare Vote 

Feb 11, 2010         28      63       9 

Jan 13, 2010         32      59       9 

Dec 23, 2009         32      59       9 

Dec 09, 2009         33      56      11 

Nov 19, 2009         36      55       9 

Oct 08, 2009         33      56      11 

Aug 06, 2009         35      55      10 

Jul 02, 2009         38      50      12 

Jun 04, 2009         43      45      11 

Apr 29, 2009         43      46      11 

Apr 01, 2009         40      49      11 

Mar 04, 2009         45      45      10 High App 

 

 



TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation 

today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015          2      26      31      40       1 

Dec 03, 2015          2      26      31      40       1 

Nov 05, 2015          2      23      31      43       - 

Sep 28, 2015          3      26      29      42       - 

Aug 31, 2015          2      26      30      41       1 

Aug 03, 2015          2      25      31      42       1 

Jun 01, 2015          2      26      32      39       1 

Apr 27, 2015          2      28      32      37       1 

Mar 04, 2015          2      29      33      35       1 

Nov 25, 2014          2      23      32      42       1 

Jul 08, 2014          2      24      31      43       - 

Apr 02, 2014          2      24      33      40       1 

Jan 22, 2014          2      22      32      43       1 

Jan 08, 2014          1      24      31      43       1 

Dec 10, 2013          2      22      30      46       - 

Nov 12, 2013          2      19      31      47       1 

Oct 01, 2013          2      23      34      41       1 

Aug 02, 2013          2      26      29      41       1 

Jul 11, 2013          3      28      29      40       - 

May 30, 2013          6      26      26      42       1 

May 01, 2013          2      25      35      37       1 

Apr 03, 2013          2      28      31      38       1 

Mar 07, 2013          2      23      28      46       1 

Feb 08, 2013          3      28      28      40       1 

Dec 06, 2012          3      32      26      38       1 

Jul 11, 2012          4      25      29      41       1 

Apr 20, 2012          3      28      29      40       1 

Feb 23, 2012          4      26      28      42       1 

Nov 23, 2011          2      16      31      50       1 

Nov 02, 2011          2      17      30      51       1 

Oct 06, 2011          2      16      28      53       1 

Sep 01, 2011          2      17      29      51       - 

Jul 14, 2011          3      24      32      40       1 

May 05, 2011          6      32      29      33       - Post Bin Laden Death 

May 05, 2011          3      25      26      44       1 Pre Bin Laden Death 

Mar 30, 2011          2      21      37      40       1 

Mar 03, 2011          1      26      32      40       1 

Jan 18, 2011          2      25      38      34       1 

Nov 17, 2010          3      24      29      42       1 

Sep 09, 2010          2      23      31      42       1 

Jul 21, 2010          3      24      29      42       1 

May 26, 2010          3      26      31      39       1 

Apr 21, 2010          3      28      29      40       - 

Mar 25, 2010          4      25      28      41       2 

Mar 24, 2010          3      26      29      41       1 

Feb 11, 2010          2      24      33      40       1 

Jan 13, 2009          2      25      31      41       1 

Dec 22, 2009          2      24      34      40       1 

Dec 09, 2009          3      26      32      39       1 

Nov 19, 2009          3      27      30      39       1 

Oct 08, 2009          3      27      31      38       1 

Aug 06, 2009          4      31      30      34       1 

Jul 02, 2009          5      34      29      31       1 

Apr 29, 2009          6      30      29      34       1 

 

Cont’d 



TREND: (cont’d) In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the 

nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 01, 2009          4      26      31      37       1 

Nov 13, 2008          2      14      38      44       2 Low Very+Smwht Sat 

May 15, 2008          2      15      37      45       1 

Nov 22, 2006          5      32      33      28       1 

Jun 01, 2006          6      32      33      29       1 

Mar 02, 2006          5      33      30      31       1 

Dec 06, 2005          6      33      29      30       1 

Mar 10, 2005          8      37      28      26       1 

Feb 02, 2005         10      37      25      27       1 

Dec 16, 2004          8      35      27      29       1 

Jul 24, 2004          9      37      28      25       1 

May 26, 2004          8      33      24      34       1 

May 05, 2004         10      34      29      26       1 

Mar 24, 2004         12      36      27      24       1 

Feb 02, 2004         14      35      26      24       1 

Jan 26, 2004         15      36      25      23       1 

Dec 10, 2003         12      33      27      26       1 

Oct 29, 2003         10      38      25      26       1 

Sep 17, 2003         12      38      22      28       1 

Jul 24, 2003         13      34      27      24       2 

Jun 11, 2003         17      38      22      22       1 

Apr 17, 2003         19      46      20      14       1 

Mar 06, 2003          9      35      28      26       1 

Feb 04, 2003         11      36      27      25       1 

Nov 13, 2002         12      43      27      17       1 

Feb 22, 2002         15      52      21      11       1 

Dec 11, 2001         21      47      19      10       3 High Very+Smwht Sat 

 

 

TREND: Who do you trust more to make decisions that are good for the country, President 

Obama or the Republicans in Congress? 

 

                             Reps 

                     Obama   Congrs  DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         44      44      12 

Dec 03, 2015         46      43      12 

Nov 05, 2015         44      45      11 

Sep 28, 2015         43      44      13 

Aug 31, 2015         44      44      11 

Aug 03, 2015         43      45      13 

Jun 01, 2015         45      43      12 

Apr 27, 2015         45      43      13 

Mar 04, 2015         42      47      11 

Nov 25, 2014         42      47      12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: How concerned are you about climate change; very concerned, somewhat concerned, 

not so concerned, or not concerned at all? 

 

                                     Not 

                     Very    Smwht   Too     Not 

                     Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         33      33      14      20       - 

Dec 03, 2015         32      33      14      21       1 

Dec 05, 2012         36      30      15      19       1 

Dec 23, 2009         29      30      17      23       1 

 

 

TREND: Do you support or oppose accepting Syrian refugees into the U.S.? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         43      51       5 

Dec 03, 2015         42      52       6 

 

 

TREND: Every religion has mainstream beliefs, and also fringe elements or extremists. 

Thinking of mainstream Islam, do you think mainstream Islam encourages violence against 

non-Muslims, or is it a peaceful religion? 

 

                     Violent Peace   DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         28      55      17 

Sep 13, 2010         27      50      23 

 

 

TREND: What concerns you more about the government's anti-terrorism policies, that they 

have gone too far in restricting the average person's civil liberties, or that they have 

not gone far enough to adequately protect the country? 

 

                     Gone    NotFar 

                     TooFar  Enough  DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         29      59      13 

Dec 03, 2015         27      61      11 

Jan 09, 2014         51      33      16 

Oct 01, 2013         43      40      17 

Aug 02, 2013         46      39      15 

Jul 10, 2013         45      40      15 

Jan 14, 2010         25      63      12 

 

 

TREND: How likely do you think it is that in the near future there will be a terrorist 

attack in the United States causing large numbers of lives to be lost; very likely, 

somewhat likely, not very likely, or not likely at all? 

 

                     Very    Smwht   NotVery Not 

                     Likely  Likely  Likely  All     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         47      35      13       2       3 

Dec 03, 2015         44      39      11       3       3 

Nov 05, 2015         32      41      19       5       3 

Oct 01, 2013         28      44      17       6       4 

May 05, 2011         22      41      27       7       4 Post Bin Laden Death 

Jan 14, 2010         35      43      16       4       2 

Jul 28, 2005         40      45      10       4       1 

May 05, 2004         26      50      16       5       3 

Feb 21, 2002         31      49      14       3       4 



TREND: Which do you think poses a greater terrorist threat to the U.S.: terrorists hiding 

among Syrian refugees, radicalized foreign visitors or so-called “homegrown jihadists 

/jih-HA-dists/”? 

 

                     Refugee Visitor Jihad   DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         15      18      55      12 

Dec 03, 2015         16      17      58       9 

 

 

TREND: Would you support or oppose the U.S. sending ground troops to fight ISIS in Iraq 

and Syria? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         52      40       8 

Dec 03, 2015         54      41       6 

Nov 05, 2015         54      38       8 

Sep 28, 2015         51      41       8 

Aug 31, 2015         52      41       7 

Mar 04, 2015         62      30       8 

 

 

TREND: Do you think the United States and its allies are winning or losing the fight 

against ISIS? 

 

                     Win     Lose    DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         25      57      18 

Dec 03, 2015         23      62      16 

Nov 05, 2015         16      66      18 

Sep 28, 2015         16      62      22 

Aug 31, 2015         21      57      22 

 

 

TREND: Do you support or oppose stricter gun laws in the United States? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         47      50       3 

Nov 05, 2015         52      45       3 

 

 

TREND: Would you support or oppose a law requiring background checks on people buying 

guns at gun shows or online? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         89       9      2 

May 02, 2013         83      13      3 

 

 

TREND: Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on the sale of assault weapons? 

 

                     Supp    Opp     DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         58      38       4       

Apr 04, 2013         59      36       4 

Mar 07, 2013         54      41       6 

Feb 07, 2013         56      39       5 

 

 



TREND: If more people carried guns, do you think the United States would be safer or less 

safe? 

 

                     Safer   LssSafe DK/NA 

 

Dec 23, 2015         44      47       9 

Nov 05, 2015         41      49       9 

 

 

TREND: Have the mass shootings that have taken place in the United States in the last few 

years made you more likely to purchase a gun, less likely to purchase a gun, or haven't 

they had any effect either way on your likelihood of purchasing a gun? 

 

                     More    Less    NoEffct DK/NA 

 

 

Dec 23, 2015         33       9      56       2 

Nov 05, 2015         24      11      64       1 

 

 


